### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Zipcode previously recorded on Reel 021544 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's Zipcode says 08830-1406 and should say 19355-1406

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation	12/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355-1406

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10783133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213018

Email: thomas.jessica@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003P03166 US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Thomas

**Total Attachments: 11** source=assignment091708#page1.tif source=assignment091708#page2.tif

PATENT 500675231 **REEL: 021678 FRAME: 0781** 

source=assignment091708#page3.tif
source=assignment091708#page4.tif
source=assignment092508#page1.tif
source=assignment092508#page2.tif
source=assignment092508#page3.tif
source=assignment092508#page4.tif
source=Siemens Med Contract Merger#page1.tif
source=Siemens Med Contract Merger#page2.tif
source=Siemens Med Contract Merger#page3.tif

TO: ELSA KELLER COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

PAT	ENT	' ASS	IGN	IMEN	١T
-----	-----	-------	-----	------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/17/2008 500650150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Slemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation	12/21/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

P	
Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA Inc.
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	08830-1406

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10783133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7323213018

Email:

thomas.jessica@siemens.com

Correspondent Name:

Elsa Keller

Address Line 1:

170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2:

IPD 5th Floor

Address Line 4:

Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003P03166 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica Thomas

Total Attachments: 3

source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page1.tif source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page2.tif

USPTO

9/17/2008 9:02:24 PM

PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ELSA KELLER COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page3.tif

4/008

FO: ELSA KELLER COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/24/2008 500656182

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Zipcode of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021544 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Zipcode says 08830-1406 should be 19335-1406.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
	12/21/2006	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA Inc.
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway
City:	Malvem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355-1406

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10783133

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7323213018

Email:

thomas.jessica@siemens.com

Correspondent Name:

Elsa Keller

Address Line 1:

170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2:

IPD 5th Floor

Address Line 4:

Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2003P03166 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica Thomas

Total Attachments: 3

source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page1.tif source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page2.tif

USPTO 9/25/2008 3:21:09 PM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

FO: ELSA KELLER COMPANY: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

source=Siemens Med Contact Merger#page3.tif

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS HEALTH SERVICES CORPORATION", A
DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0941229 8100**M** 061195929



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Trainer Small Windson, Secretary of

AUTHENTICATION: 5322159

DATE: 01-03-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 12/28/2006 FILED 05:23 PM 12/28/2006 SRV 061195929 - 0941229 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS HEALTH SERVICES CORPORATION INTO SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Company was incorporated on the 19th day of July, 1982, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("SMS-HS").

THIRD: The Company, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on October 11, 2006, determined to merge SMS-HS into itself:

RESOLVED, that the Company is hereby authorized to merge its wholly-owned subsidiary, Siemens Medical Solutions Health Services Corporation ("HS"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), pursuant to the procedures set forth in Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective at the time and on the date specified in a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on or prior to December 31, 2006;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that at the effective time of the Merger, the Company, as the surviving corporation, shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of HS, and all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of HS shall be canceled;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized, on behalf of the Company, to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and to cause such Certificate to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized to take such additional action, and to execute and cause to be filed such additional documents, as they may consider necessary or desirable in order to carry out the Merger in accordance with the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 21st day of December 2006.

SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.

Bv:

Heinrich Kolem President

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008**